# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM308089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HealthCall, LLC		06/18/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yescorp, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 1205	
City:	Valparaiso	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46384	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1495433	HEALTHCALL
Registration Number:	1547366	HEALTHCALL
Registration Number:	3274223	MYHEALTHCALL
Registration Number:	3698032	HEALTHCALL
Registration Number:	4035289	ANSWERS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2194641166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

219-462-4999 Phone:

Email: domenica@hartmanglobal-ip.com

**Correspondent Name:** Hartman Global IP Law Address Line 1: 2621 Chicago St., Suite A Address Line 4: Valparaiso, INDIANA 46383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A8-2656
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Domenica N.S. Hartman
SIGNATURE:	/Domenica N.S. Hartman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0581

900292609

 $source = Executed - Health Call\ Trademark - Assignment \# page 1.tif$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0582

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This AGREEMENT is by and between:

HealthCall, LLC, a corporation of Indiana, having a place of business at 9800 Connecticut Drive, Crown Point, Indiana 46307, referred to as the ASSIGNOR below; and

Yescorp, Inc., a corporation of Indiana, having a place of business at PO Box 1205, Valparaiso, Indiana 46384, referred to as the ASSIGNEE below.

1. This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding:

US Trademark Reg. No. 1,495,433 with a Registration Date of July 5, 1988, entitled "HEALTHCALL"

US Trademark Reg. No. 1,547,366 with a Registration Date of July 11, 1989, entitled "HEALTHCALL"

US Trademark Reg. No. 3,274,223 with a Registration Date of August 7, 2007, entitled "MYHEALTHCALL"

US Trademark Reg. No. 3,698,032 with a Registration Date of October 20, 2009, entitled "HEALTHCALL"

US Trademark Reg. No. 4,035,289 with a Registration Date of October 4, 2011, entitled "ANSWERS"

collectively referred to as the "REGISTRATIONS" below.

- 2. The ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree to the following:
  - a. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by this AGREEMENT, the ASSIGNOR formally assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest, in all countries, in the above REGISTRATIONS.
  - b. The ASSIGNOR shall cooperate in good faith to provide information and assistance in support of any legal proceedings relating to the REGISTRATIONS, and will sign all instruments and documents and provide such assistance which in the judgment of ASSIGNEE is necessary to vest and protect the legal title assigned by this AGREEMENT.

ASSIGNOR: HealthCall LLC

By: Daniel C. Hayes, President

Date: 6-18-2014

Assignor's Address: 9800 Connecticut Dr., Crown Point, IN 46307

ASSIGNEE: Yescorp, Inc.

RECORDED: 06/19/2014

Daniel C. Hayes, President

Date: 6-18-2014

Assignee's Address: PO Box 1205, Valparaiso, IN 46384

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0583